services furnished by the City under this Agreement. The City shall orally consult with the 

County and the Wastewater/Stormwater Task Force regarding the Project at any time upon 

County’s request.   

2. Funding: 

County agrees to provide up to thirty-six thousand five hundred eighty-five and 00/100 

dollars ($36,585.00) for the Project on a matching reimbursement basis in accordance with the 

following: 

After the Project is complete and no later than September 30, 2018, the City shall deliver 

an itemized project invoice to the County that details the total project costs.